fischer ultralight connectors
AluLiteTM series
Edition 1.4
fischer ultralight connectors
Are weight considerations significant in the design and
development of your equipment?
The aluminium engineered Fischer AluLiteTM series is ultralight,
compact and offers excellent strength to weight ratio.

All dimensions shown are in millimeters and are for reference only.
Plugs
Ordering Information
3
■ Part numbers
EA. Clamp nut
For standard body
length plugs (S)3:
11 = Standard clamp nut,
 no bend relief
For shortened body
length plugs (SS)4:
13 = For heat shrinking/boots
14 = For injection/overmolding
DD. Keying code
11 = Code 1
12 = Code 2
13 = Code 3
Other keying codes
are available on request.
DC. Contact type
SR = Solder
CP = Crimp
DB. Contact confi guration
Three-digit number2
DA. Polarity
A = Male contacts on plug
Z = Female contacts on plug
A. Housing B. Body style C. Size D. Contact blocks E. OptionsA. Housing
AA AB AC
AL
B. Body style C. Size D. Contact blocks E. Options
EADA DB DCBA BB CA DD
The configurator below is designed for multipole contact blocks only. For coax or triax blocks, please contact us.
Standard configurations in green; others produced on request.
1  Fischer Connectors can not be held liable for small color variations that may appear from one batch to another
2  See list of contact confi gurations available at www.fi scherconnectors.com/alulite_contact_confi gurations
3 Cable clamp sets are to be ordered separately. See www.fischerconnectors.com/alulite_termination
4 For more information on heat shrinking and overmolding, see www.fischerconnectors.com/alulite_termination
AA. Housing material
AL = Aluminium
AB. Housing color1
AC. Housing treatment
    11 = Anodized
1211 = Black (anodized)
1311 = Green (anodized)
1411 = Blue (anodized)
1611 = Red (anodized)
1811 = Beige (anodized)
1911 = Olive green (anodized)
2111 = Purple (anodized)
2211 = Natural (anodized)
BA. Connector style
S = Straight plug, standard body length
SS = Straight plug, shortened body length
BB. Locking system
If standard automatic push-pull
locking system desired, leave fi eld blank.
Other option possible:
C = Clic Loc, emergency release
CA. Connector size
102, 103, 1031, 104 or 105 = Series
(See Dimensions section)
Front Mounting Receptacles
Dimensions
1  Weight includes nut.
2  In the 102 Series only, the thread does not go all the way to the flange but stops 8 mm away.
 For panels thinner than 8 mm, spacers are available. See Spacers section.
All dimensions shown are in millimeters and are for reference only.
~A
B max. C
Ø
 D

Panel cut-out
Front Mounting Receptacles
Ordering Information
5
EF. Nut type
11 = Hexagonal
12 = None
EE. Grounding
G = Yes
Z = No
ED. O-ring at plug interface
If ‘No sealing level‘ chosen in section
BC, leave fi eld blank. Options possible
if you selected ‘Sealed (IP68) even
unmated‘ or ‘Hermetic‘ :
11 = Viton
12 = EPDM (low temperature)
DD. Keying code
11 = Code 1
12 = Code 2
13 = Code 3
Other keying codes
are available on request.
DC. Contact type
Options possible if, in fi eld BC,
you selected ‘No sealing level’:
SR = Solder
CP = Crimp
PB = PCB
Options possible if, in fi eld BC,
you selected ‘Sealed (IP68)
even unmated’ or ‘Hermetic’:
SR = Solder
PB = PCB
DB. Contact confi guration
Three-digit number2
DA. Polarity
A = Female contacts on receptacle
Z = Male contacts on receptacle
■ Part numbers
A. Housing B. Body style C. Size D. Contact blocks E. OptionsA. Housing
AA AB AC
AL D
B. Body style C. Size D. Contact blocks E. Options
DA DB DCBA BC CA DD ED EE EF
The configurator below is designed for multipole contact blocks only. For coax or triax blocks, please contact us.
Standard configurations in green; others produced on request.
1  Fischer Connectors can not be held liable for small color
 variations that may appear from one batch to another
2  See list of contact confi gurations available at
 www.fi scherconnectors.com/alulite_contact_confi gurations
Panel width Spacer part number
0.5 - 3.0 102.550
2.5 - 5.5 102.551
5.0 - 8.0 102.552
■ Spacers
Material: aluminium
For DEU and DEE body styles
of the 102 Series
AA. Housing material
AL= Aluminium
AB. Housing color1
AC. Housing treatment
    11 = Anodized
1211 = Black (anodized)
1311 = Green (anodized)
1411 = Blue (anodized)
1611 = Red (anodized)
1811 = Beige (anodized)
1911 = Olive green (anodized)
2111 = Purple (anodized)
2211 = Natural (anodized)
BA. Connector style

7
Rear Mounting Receptacles
Ordering Information
EF. Nut type
13 = Slotted nut
EE. Grounding
G = Yes
Z = No
ED. O-ring at plug interface
11 = Viton
12 = EPDM (low temperature)
DD. Keying code
11 = Code 1
12 = Code 2
13 = Code 3
Other keying codes
are available on request.
DC. Contact type
SR = Solder
PB = PCB
DB. Contact Confi guration
Three-digit number2
DA. Polarity
A = Female contacts
 on receptacle
Z = Male contacts
 on receptacle
■ Part numbers
A. Housing B. Body style C. Size D. Contact blocks E. OptionsA. Housing
AA AB AC
AL
B. Body style C. Size D. Contact blocks E. Options
DA DB DCBA BC CA DD ED EE EF
13
The configurator below is designed for multipole contact blocks only. For coax or triax blocks, please contact us.
Standard configurations in green; others produced on request.
Thread size D Part number
M9x0.5 15 TC00.000
M10x0.5 16 TC00.007
M14x1 21 TG00.001
M15x1 22 TK00.000
M16x1 23 TK00.002
M20x1 28 TP00.005
■ Assembly tool
Ø
 D
Material: hardened tool steel, Nickel plated.
1  Fischer Connectors can not be held liable for small color variations that may appear from one batch to another
2 See list of contact confi gurations available at www.fi scherconnectors.com/alulite_contact_confi gurations
Nutdriver for slotted nuts
AA. Housing material
AL = Aluminium
AB. Housing color 1
AC. Housing treatment
    11 = Anodized
1211 = Black (anodized)
1311 = Green (anodized)
1411 = Blue (anodized)
1611 = Red (anodized)
1811 = Beige (anodized)
1911 = Olive green (anodized)
2111 = Purple (anodized)
2211 = Natural (anodized)
BA. Connector style
DBP = Flush (vs. panel) Rear
 Mounting Receptacle
DBPL = Front Projecting (vs. panel) Rear
 Mounting Receptacle
BC. Sealing level
U = Sealed (IP68) even unmated
E = Hermetic
CA. Connector size
102, 103, 1031 or 104 = Series

This document completes the AluLiteTM Series catalogue,
which can be found in the Library section of our website.
It gives you technical and ordering information
on the multipole contact configurations, available for
the Fischer AluLiteTM connectors.
For coax, triax and hybrid configurations, please contact us.
Appendix to AluLiteTM Catalogue
Contact Configurations
■ Configurator: Contact blocks section
D. Contact blocksD. Contact blocks
DA DB DC DD
DB. Contact confi guration
See following pages to fi nd the
three-digit number  (i.e. 056, 124...)
coresponding to the contact
confi guration you need.
This document helps you to fill in
the Contact blocks section of the
AluLite Series configurator,
especially fields DA, DB and DC.
DA : Each contact configuration
is available in A or Z polarity,
see explanations below.
DB : For each series / connector
size, find the block part number
you need in the following pages.
DC : Contact types options depend on
the contact configuration selected. See
following pages for more information.
DA. Polarity
A = Male contacts on plug
 or Female contacts on
 receptacle
Z =  Female contacts on plug
 or Male contacts on
 receptacle
■ Polarity A and Z
DC. Contact type
SR = Solder
CP = Crimp
PB = PCB
 To protect users from contact with dangerous voltages, our contact configurations
exist in standard polarity – type A – or inverted polarity – type Z.
TYPE A : Standard
 Contacts of receptacle are
 protected. Recommended
 if voltage comes from
 the receptacle.
TYPE Z : Inverted
 Contacts of plug are
 protected. Recommended
 if voltage comes from
 the plug.
Receptacles Plugs
Female
contacts
Male
contacts
Male
contacts
Female
contacts
© Fischer Connectors SA. All rights reserved. Changes without previous notice. 11.2011 - v1.2
AluLiteTM Contact Configurations
102 Series
2 2
T
y